Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

115 - Boaz City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

12/11/2017 10:23:08 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2017

Budget

$13,611,402.30
$0.00
$4,745,347.00
$210,000.00
$18,566,749.30

$10,334,307.17
$2,901,876.73
$1,813,741.00
$842,915.00
$1,368,674.00
$0.00
$89,356.00
$418,912.00
$17,769,781.90

$267,639.00
$1,409,923.00
($1,142,284.00)

($345,316.60)
$2,855,840.08
$2,510,523.48

GENERAL

Actual

$13,463,460.38
$580.00
$4,915,561.90
$205,013.43
$18,584,615.71

$10,351,355.49
$2,842,007.49
$1,600,373.66
$789,829.58
$1,284,554.90
$0.00
$35,985.06
$418,684.34
$17,322,790.52

$399,189.68
$1,538,941.61
($1,139,751.93)

$122,073.26
$2,894,052.99
$3,016,126.25

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($147,941.92)
$580.00
$170,214.90
($4,986.57)
$17,866.41

($17,048.32)
$59,869.24
$213,367.34
$53,085.42
$84,119.10
$0.00
$53,370.94
$227.66
$446,991.38

$131,550.68
($129,018.61)
$2,532.07

$467,389.86
$38,212.91
$505,602.77

Pulled from Raw

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$2,574,141.22
$913,925.00
$116,775.00
$3,604,841.22

$906,590.30
$485,620.33
$73,975.00
$1,967,418.00
$276,881.00
$0.00

$0.00
$391,023.59
$4,101,508.22

$625,603.00
$70,138.00
$555,465.00

$58,798.00
$1,376,085.10
$1,434,883.10

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$2,519,140.51
$1,107,774.42
$28,283.71
$3,655,198.64

$938,925.89
$451,801.49
$87,690.10
$2,033,369.81
$147,525.44
$0.00

$0.00
$373,309.87
$4,032,622.60

$670,640.54
$245,170.98
$425,469.56

$48,045.60
$1,376,085.10
$1,424,130.70

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($55,000.71)
$193,849.42
($88,491.29)
$50,357.42

($32,335.59)
$33,818.84
($13,715.10)
($65,951.81)
$129,355.56
$0.00

$0.00
$17,713.72
$68,885.62

$45,037.54
($175,032.98)
($129,995.44)

($10,752.40)
$0.00
($10,752.40)
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