## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2017

115 - Boaz City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable			VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$13,611,402.30	\$13,463,460.38	(\$147,941.92)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$580.00	\$580.00	\$2,574,141.22	\$2,519,140.51	(\$55,000.71)
Local Sources	\$4,745,347.00	\$4,915,561.90	\$170,214.90	\$913,925.00	\$1,107,774.42	\$193,849.42
Other Sources	\$210,000.00	\$205,013.43	(\$4,986.57)	\$116,775.00	\$28,283.71	(\$88,491.29)
Total Revenues:	\$18,566,749.30	\$18,584,615.71	\$17,866.41	\$3,604,841.22	\$3,655,198.64	\$50,357.42
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$10,334,307.17	\$10,351,355.49	(\$17,048.32)	\$906,590.30	\$938,925.89	(\$32,335.59)
Instructional Support Services	\$2,901,876.73	\$2,842,007.49	\$59,869.24	\$485,620.33	\$451,801.49	\$33,818.84
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,813,741.00	\$1,600,373.66	\$213,367.34	\$73,975.00	\$87,690.10	(\$13,715.10)
Auxiliary Services	\$842,915.00	\$789,829.58	\$53,085.42	\$1,967,418.00	\$2,033,369.81	(\$65,951.81)
General Administrative Services	\$1,368,674.00	\$1,284,554.90	\$84,119.10	\$276,881.00	\$147,525.44	\$129,355.56
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$89,356.00	\$35,985.06	\$53,370.94	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$418,912.00	\$418,684.34	\$227.66	\$391,023.59	\$373,309.87	\$17,713.72
Total Expenditures:	\$17,769,781.90	\$17,322,790.52	\$446,991.38	\$4,101,508.22	\$4,032,622.60	\$68,885.62
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$267,639.00	\$399,189.68	\$131,550.68	\$625,603.00	\$670,640.54	\$45,037.54
Other Financing Uses:	\$1,409,923.00	\$1,538,941.61	(\$129,018.61)	\$70,138.00	\$245,170.98	(\$175,032.98)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$1,142,284.00)	(\$1,139,751.93)	\$2,532.07	\$555,465.00	\$425,469.56	(\$129,995.44)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$345,316.60)	\$122,073.26	\$467,389.86	\$58,798.00	\$48,045.60	(\$10,752.40)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$2,855,840.08	\$2,894,052.99	\$38,212.91	\$1,376,085.10	\$1,376,085.10	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$2,510,523.48	\$3,016,126.25	\$505,602.77	\$1,434,883.10	\$1,424,130.70	(\$10,752.40)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.